



City of Camas
Contract Change Order

Change Order No. 1

Date: 9-25-2025

Contract For: STR25002A NW PACIFIC RIM DR PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS
Prime Contractor: ADVANCE EXCAVATION SPECIALISTS

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Item	Description of Changes	QTY	Unit	Unit Cost	Decrease in Contract Price	Increase in Contract Price
1	Forta-Fi HMA Fiber Reinforcement	2833.17	TON	\$14.16		\$40,117.69
2	25 MPH Thermoplastic Speed Symbols	1	LS	\$8,288		\$8,288.00
3	NW 37 th to Dahlia Restoration	1	LS	\$143,313.55		143,313.55
Subtotal:						\$191,779.14
8.6% Sales Tax						EXEMPT
Total						\$191,779.24

Net Change in Contract

Price:

Contract Change Orders for this project =27% of original contract total
(Original Contract Total=\$718,000.00 the Revised Contract Total is \$909,719.24)

- Item 1:** This Item includes the addition of Forta-Fi reinforced asphalt fibers to extend our pavements life and rutting resistance.
- Item 2:** This item includes the addition of four traffic speed symbols to supplement two improved mid-block crosswalks. This item will provide additional safety and speed management.
- Item 3:** This item is the net bid item increase to the total contract. Staff extended the project limits an additional 800 LF to remove and replace asphalt surfacing on NW Endicott and NW 37th AVE west of NW Dahlia Dr. to take advantage of favorable pricing and available budget. Resulting following bid item were increased more than 25% of original contract: #6, #11, #12, #15, #16, #17. The contractor agrees to hold unit price for these bid items.



City of Camas
Contract Change Order

The amount of the contract will be **increased** by the sum of: One Hundred Ninety One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Nine 24/100 dollars (\$191,779.24).

The contract total, including the original contract total, this and previous change orders will be **increased** to Nine Hundred Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen and 24/100 Dollars (\$909,719.24)

The contract completion date will remain the same.

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Requested	_____	_____
	Project Engineer	Date
Reviewed	_____	_____
	Project Manager	Date
Accepted	_____	_____
	Contractor	Date
Approved	_____	_____
	Public Works Director	Date